

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN BENCH AT
JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 132 / 2012

Smt Bhanwari Bai And Others

-----Appellants

Versus

Smt Laxmi Kanta And Others

-----Respondents

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ashwani Chobisa

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAKASH GUPTA

Order

17/04/2017

The matter has come up on application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC for taking legal representatives of deceased appellant No.2 on record, who said to be expired on 29.10.2016. Her legal representatives are detailed in para 2 of the application.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.2 Smt. Sampat Bai, who are detailed in para 2 of the application, are ordered to be brought on record.

Amended cause title has already been filed, be taken on record. Application (7477/2017) stands disposed of.

(PRAKASH GUPTA),J

Sanjay/25