

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 132/2012

Smt. Bhanwari Bai And Others

----Appellants

Versus

Smt. Laxmi Kanta And Others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Priyansh Gupta, Adv. for Mr. Ashwani Chobisa, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Lokesh Tiwari, Adv. for Mr. Rajat Ranjan, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/04/2026

The matter comes upon an application (I.A. No. 01/2026) moved on behalf of the appellants for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.5-Basant Kumar, who has died on 28.01.2026 during the pendency of this appeal.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased-respondent No.5 mentioned in paragraph No.2 of the application is ordered to be taken on record.

Amended cause title submitted with the application is taken on record.

List the matter after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J